Instruction 1(b).

FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D	.C. 20549
---------------	-----------

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL C	WNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number: 3235-0287							
Estimated average burden							
hours per response	: 0.5						

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Green William C						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ARBOR REALTY TRUST INC [ABR]									applicable) rector	ector		10% Owner		
	OR REAI	LTY TRUST, IN		,	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/07/2022									Officer (give title Other (spec below) below)					ecity	
333 EARLE OVINGTON BLVD., SUITE 900						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
(Street) UNIONI	DALE N	Y 1	1553			X Form filed by One Reporting Pe Form filed by More than One Re Person														
(City)	(SI	ate) (2	Zip)																	
		Table	I - N	on-Deriva	tive S	Secui	rities	Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed of	f, or B	enefic	ially O	vned					
Date				2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	Year)	Execution Date		Pate, Transaction Code (Instr.					d Secur Benet	icially d Following	Form: (D) or	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Trans	nsaction(s) tr. 3 and 4)				r. 4)	
Series F Preferred Stock ⁽²⁾ 02/07/20				22			p ⁽¹⁾		4,000	A	\$24.2	2 ⁽¹⁾ 4,000 ⁽¹⁾		I		By: The Leveraged, Low Volatility Fund LLC				
		Tal	ble II	- Derivati (e.g., pu							oosed of, convertib				ned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	te Execution Date,			ransaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		te Exer ration I th/Day		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		8. Price Derivati Security (Instr. 5	deriva Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report	tive ties cially l ing ed ction(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr	hip D) ect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	or Number of Shares							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. These shares were purchased through The Leveraged, Low Volatility Fund LLC, an estate planning vehicle set up by Mr. Green for the benefit of his immediate family members. Mr. Green controls the voting and investment power of this entity and disclaims beneficial ownership, except to the extent of his pecuniary interst therein. The price paid represents the same price paid by third-party investors in connection with Arbor Realty Trust, Inc.'s public offering of additional shares of its 6.25% Series F Fixed-to-Floating Rate Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock that closed on February 7, 2022.
- 2. Preferred Stock, 6.25% Series F Fixed-to-Floating Rate Cumulative Redeemable, par value \$0.01 per share

/s/John Bishar, Attorney-in-Fact for William C. Green

02/08/2022

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.